

# Before the Appellate Board National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (NEPRA)

### Islamic Republic of Pakistan

NEPRA Office, Ataturk Avenue (East), G5/1, Islamabad Tel. No.+92 051 2013200 Fax No. +92 051 2600030 Website: www.nepra.org.pk E-mail: office@nepra.org.pk

## No. NEPRA/Appeal/074/2024/95/

November 08, 2024

- 1. Jibrael Faiz, S/o. Ch. Faiz Ahmed, R/o. House No. 497, Street No. 13, Raza Block, Allama Igbal Town, Lahore
- Cell No. 0322-1413851
- 3. Rao Riaz Ahmad, Advocate High Court, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Nizami Plaza, 13-Fane Road, Lahore Cell No. 0300-4990042
- 5. Assistant Manager (Operation), LESCO Ltd, Canal Road Sub Division, Lahore

- 2. Chief Executive Officer, LESCO Ltd, 22-A, Queens Road, Lahore
- 4. Naveed Ahmed Malik, Advocate High Court, Second Floor, Mian Manssion, 4-Mozang Road, Lahore Cell No. 0300-2804073
- 6. POI/Electric Inspector, Lahore Region-II, Energy Department, Govt. of Punjab, 342-B, Near Allah Hoo Chowk, Johar Town, Lahore Phone No. 042-99333968

Subject:

Appeal No.074/2024 (LESCO Vs. Jibrael Faiz) Against the Decision Dated 15.11.2023 of the Provincial Office of Inspection to Government of the Punjab Lahore Region-II, Lahore

Please find enclosed herewith the decision of the Appellate Board dated 08.11.2024 (01 pages), regarding the subject matter, for information and necessary action accordingly.

Encl: As Above

(Ikram Shakeel) **Deputy Director** Appellate Board

Forwarded for information please.

1. Director (IT) -for uploading the decision on NEPRA website



## **National Electric Power Regulatory Authority**

#### BEFORE THE APPELLATE BOARD

In the matter of

Appeal No: 074 of 2024

Lahore Electric Supply Company Limited	Appellant
	Versus
Jibrael Faiz	Respondent
Date of Hearing	01.11.2024
Present:	
For the Appellant: Rao Riaz Ahmed Advocate	
For the Respondent:	

#### **DECISION**

- 1. Hearing in the matter was conducted at NEPRA Regional Office Lahore on 01.11.2024, wherein learned counsel for the Appellant tendered appearance and no one represented the Respondent. At the outset of hearing, learned counsel for the Appellant averred that the impugned decision dated 15.11.2023 of the Provincial Office Of Inspection, Lahore Region-II, Lahore has been implemented in true spirit and as such the Appellant does not proceed with the appeal. He finally prayed for the withdrawal of the appeal.
- 2. In view of the above statement of learned counsel for the Appellant, the appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

On leave

Abid Hussain

Member/Advisor (CAD)

Naweed Illahi Sheikh Convener/DG (CAD)

Dated: 08-11-2024

Muhammad Irfan-ul-Haq Member/ALA (Lic.)

TINKON